502255253 03/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| TETRONICS LIMITED | 09/07/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TETRONICS (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED | |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | South Marston Industrial Estate | |
| Internal Address: | Unit A2 Marston Gate | |
| City: | Swindon, Wiltshire | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | SN3 4DE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12532948 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142314342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3143457000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com
Correspondent Name: Senniger Powers LLP
Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BOUL 3542 (PIF/AXJ)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anita Juric

Total Attachments: 1 source=02004477#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029939 FRAME: 0384 OF \$40.00 1253294



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 812104

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

TETRONICS (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

formerly called TETRONICS LIMITED

which name was changed by resolution was incorporated under the Companies Act 1948

as a limited company on the 9th July 1964 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 7th September 2012

Given at Companies House, the 31st January 2013

G COOK

for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 029939 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 03/06/2013